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2012 Census of Governments
The Many Layers of American Government
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* County or statistically equivalent entity.  Governments that cross county boundaries are enumerated
in a single county.

Number of Local Governments
and Public School Systems 
by County*
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United States Total 3,031 19,519 16,360 38,266 12,880 90,056

Alabama (AL)
Alaska (AK)
Arizona (AZ)
Arkansas (AR)
California (CA)
Colorado (CO)
Connecticut (CT)
Delaware (DE)
Dist. of Columbia (DC)
Florida (FL)
Georgia (GA)
Hawaii (HI)
Idaho (ID)
Illinois (IL)
Indiana (IN)
Iowa (IA)
Kansas (KS)
Kentucky (KY)
Louisiana (LA)
Maine (ME)
Maryland (MD)
Massachusetts (MA)
Michigan (MI)
Minnesota (MN)
Mississippi (MS)
Missouri (MO)
Montana (MT)
Nebraska (NE)
Nevada (NV)
New Hampshire (NH)
New Jersey (NJ)
New Mexico (NM)
New York (NY)
North Carolina (NC)
North Dakota (ND)
Ohio (OH)
Oklahoma (OK)
Oregon (OR)
Pennsylvania (PA)
Rhode Island (RI)
South Carolina (SC)
South Dakota (SD)
Tennessee (TN)
Texas (TX)
Utah (UT)
Vermont (VT)
Virginia (VA)
Washington (WA)
West Virginia (WV)
Wisconsin (WI)
Wyoming (WY)

67
14
15
75
57
62

-
3
-

66
153

3
44

102
91
99

103
118
60
16
23

5
83
87
82

114
54
93
16
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21
33
57

100
53
88
77
36
66

-
46
66
92

254
29
14
95
39
55
72
23

461
148

91
502
482
271

30
57

1
410
535

1
200

1,298
569
947
626
418
304

22
157

53
533
853
298
954
129
530

19
13

324
103
614
553
357
937
590
241

1,015
8

270
311
345

1,214
245

43
229
281
232
596

99

-
-
-
-
-
-

149
-
-
-
-
-
-

1,431
1,006

-
1,268

-
-

466
-

298
1,240
1,784

-
312

-
417

-
221
242

-
929

-
1,313
1,308

-
-

1,546
31

-
907

-
-
-

237
-
-
-

1,255
-

548
15

326
740

2,861
2,392

447
260

1
1,079

510
17

806
3,227

752
535

1,523
628

96
237
167
417
443
610
439

1,854
763

1,269
139
131
234
631

1,174
320
779
841
635

1,035
1,756

90
279
547
465

2,600
307
153
193

1,285
317
765
628

132
-

242
239

1,025
180

17
19

-
95

180
-

118
905
291
366
306
174

69
99

-
84

576
338
164
534
319
272

17
166
523

96
679

-
183
668
550
230
514

4
83

152
14

1,079
41

291
1

295
55

440
55

1,208
177
674

1,556
4,425
2,905

643
339

2
1,650
1,378

21
1,168
6,963
2,709
1,947
3,826
1,338

529
840
347
857

2,875
3,672

983
3,768
1,265
2,581

191
541

1,344
863

3,453
973

2,685
3,842
1,852
1,542
4,897

133
678

1,983
916

5,147
622
738
518

1,900
659

3,128
805

A dash (-) represents zero.
The counts shown in the table reflect active, independent, functioning governments as classified by type for the
Census of Governments and may be different from the numbers and classifications used in the Decennial,
Economic, and other censuses and surveys.

Name (Abbr.) County Municipality
Town or

Township
Special
District

School
District

State
Total

Number of Local Governments by State andType: 2012

National or State Boundary
State Capital

County Boundary*

National Capital
OK State Abbreviation

Spatial and statistical data are as of January 1, 2012.  Some county boundaries have been modified to
match the statistical data.


